



Search:

Waivers

District II	School It	Topic III	Waiver Type	Statute / Standard / Bula	Notes / Commente	Waiver Bath	Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240)	It Date Granted	It Date Evolution
Mena	School 🥼	i opic II	walver type 🗊	Statute / Standard / Rule		walver Path II	Charter Holding Walver (for Act 1240)	11 Date Grantea	1 Date Expires 1
School District	Mena High School	Instructional Day	Standard	1-A.4.2	Grades 9-12 Alternative Education Students only	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	8/12/2021	6/30/2026
Mena School District	Mena High School	School Day - Instructional Time	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-16-102	For alternative education students to participate in an Arch Ford consortium known as the HUB. Effective July 1, 2016 Except 6-16-102(a)(5).	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	4/14/2016	6/30/2026
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Class Size and Teaching Load	DESE Rule	Class Size and Teaching Load	Ratio of 40:1.	District Conversion		2/25/2019	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Class Size and Teaching Load	Standard	1-A.5	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 10/19/17. Ratio of 40:1.	District Conversion		7/1/2020	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Class Size and Teaching Load - Compensation	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-17-812	Ratio of 40:1.	District Conversion		2/25/2019	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Clock Hours	Standard	1-A.2		District Conversion		9/19/2018	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Employ Principal	Standard	4-C.1	To allow for a principal with a District Administrator's License and a K-9 Principal's License in a K-12 school.	District Conversion		2/25/2019	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Employment - Assignment and Reassignment of Teachers	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-17-303	To allow for a principal with a District Administrator's License and a K-9 Principal's License in a K-12 school.	District Conversion		2/25/2019	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Facilities - Arkansas Flag	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-16-106		District Conversion		10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Facilities - U.S. Flag	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-16-105		District Conversion		10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Gifted and Talented	DESE Rule	Gifted and Talented Program Approval Standards		District Conversion		10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Gifted and Talented - Annual Reporting	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-42-109		District Conversion		10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Gifted and Talented - Expenditures	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-20-2208(c)(6)		District Conversion		10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Gifted and Talented Services	Standard	2-G.1		District Conversion		11/13/2018	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Health and Safety	DESE Rule	Eye and Vision Screening Report		District Conversion		10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Health Services - Breakfast Program	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-18-705		District Conversion		10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Health Services - School Nurse	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-18-706		District Conversion		10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Instructional Day	Standard	1-A.4.2		District Conversion		7/1/2020	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Library Media Services - Library Media Specialist Licensure	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-25-104		District Conversion		10/19/2017	6/30/2028



A service provided by ADE Office of Information Technology Created at 8/24/2023 3:41 PM



District 🎩	School 📗	Topic II	Waiver Type 🛛 🕸	Statute / Standard / Rule 🛛	Notes / Comments 🏻 🕸	Waiver Path 🎵 Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240)	11 Date Granted 11	Date Expires 🛛 🕸
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Library Media Services - Program	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-25-103		District Conversion	10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Library Media Specialist Licensure	Standard	4-F.1		District Conversion	9/19/2018	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Library Media Specialist Ratio	Standard	4-F.2		District Conversion	9/19/2018	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Period of Silence	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-10-115		District Conversion	10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Pledge of Allegiance	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-16-108		District Conversion	10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Principal Licensure	Standard	4-C.2	To allow for a principal with a District Administrator's License and a K-9 Principal's License in a K-12 school.	District Conversion	2/25/2019	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Report Cards - Delivery Requirements	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-15-903(a)(2)		District Conversion	10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	School Counselor Licensure	Standard	4-E.1		District Conversion	9/19/2018	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	School Counselor Ratio	Standard	4-E.2		District Conversion	9/19/2018	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	School Day - Instructional Time	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-16-102		District Conversion	10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	School Lunch Program	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-20-701 et seq.		District Conversion	10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Student Attendance - Credit for College Courses	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-18-223		District Conversion	10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Student Services	DESE Rule	Public School Student Services	Section 3.01.6	District Conversion	10/19/2017	6/30/2028
Mena School District	Polk County Virtual Academy	Vision Screenings	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-18-1501		District Conversion	10/19/2017	6/30/2028

Showing 1 to 33 of 33 entries (filtered from 61 total entries)